48
ECI/EQI 1100 Series
Rotary encoders without integral bearing for integration in motors
Installation diameter 37 mm•
Blind hollow shaft•
A = Bearing of mating shaft
k = Required mating dimensions
m = Measuring point for operating temperature

Cutoff frequency –3 dB ‡ 6 kHz typical – ‡ 6 kHz typical –
Absolute position values EnDat 2.1
Ordering designation* EnDat 01 EnDat 21 EnDat 01 EnDat 21
Position values/rev 262 144 (18 bits)
Revolutions – 4 096 (12 bits)
Elec. permissible speed/
deviations1)
 4 000 min–1/± 400 LSB
15 000 min–1/± 800 LSB
15 000 min–1 (for
continuous position
value)
 4 000 min–1/± 400 LSB
12 000 min–1/± 800 LSB
12 000 min–1 (for
continuous position
value)
Calculation time tcal † 8 µs
System accuracy ± 280"
Power supply 5 V DC ± 5 %
Power consumption
(maximum)
† 0.85 W † 1.00 W
Current consumption
(typical)
120 mA (without load) 145 mA (without load)
Electrical connection Via PCB connector, 15-pin
Shaft Blind hollow shaft ¬ 6 mm, axial clamping
Mech. permiss. speed n †15 000 min–1 † 12 000 min–1
Moment of inertia of rotor 0.76 · 10–6 kgm2
Permissible axial motion
of measured shaft
± 0.2 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2 000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
†   300 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-6)
† 1 000 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-27)
Max. operating temp. 115 °C
Min. operating temp. –20 °C